506589407 04/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6636189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BASF SOUTH EAST ASIA PTE. LTD.	08/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF SE
Street Address:	CARL-BOSCH-STRASSE 38
City:	LUDWIGSHAFEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	67056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	EP2017084063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 571-458-7790

Email: patent@gandmpatent.com

Correspondent Name: GRUNEBERG AND MYERS PLLC

Address Line 1: 1775 TYSONS BLVD

Address Line 2: 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003083USPCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MALIKA ASH SHAKUR	
SIGNATURE:	RE: /Malika Ash Shakur/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=003083USPCT_Assignment-BASF South East Asia Pte. Ltd to BASF SE#page1.tif source=003083USPCT_Assignment-BASF South East Asia Pte. Ltd to BASF SE#page2.tif

PATENT 506589407 REEL: 055801 FRAME: 0711

Assignment Agreement

BASF South East Asia Pte. Ltd., 7 Temasek Boulevard, 35-01 Suntec Tower One, Singapore, Singapore, 038987 (hereinafter "Assignor") after good and valuable consideration, hereby assigns and transfers its entire right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to the invention relating to

"Selective extraction film for mining application" (BASF internal reference number INV 161301), as described in more detail in

- (a) the patent applications No. SG 102016108246W filed on 23 December 2016.
- (b) the patent application No. EP 17157793.5 filed on 24 February 2017, and
- (c) the patent application No. PCT/EP2017/084063 filed on 21 December 2017, herein also being referred to as "the invention",

having been obtained from the co-inventors employed by Assignor, namely, Natalia Widjojo, Yoke Lim Lim ("the co-inventors"), in accordance with their employment contract, to

BASF SE, Carl-Bosch-Straße 38, 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany ("BASF SE")

together with all rights, title, interest and obligations, including the right to file applications for industrial property rights, e.g. patents and utility models, and including the right to claim priority.

If necessary, Assignor shall support – or shall cause the co-inventors to support – BASF SE in acquiring and enforcing the respective industrial property rights, as far as legally possible.

BASF SE will bear all costs for acquiring and maintaining industrial property rights relating to the invention. The necessary decisions in terms of business strategy shall be coordinated between the parties from case to case. BASF SE and Assignor are entitled to use the invention free of charge within their own businesses. In the event of use in a different manner, for example as a result of the granting of licenses to third parties, the parties shall make a separate agreement about the treatment of the consideration.

Assignor authorizes BASF SE to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary. Assignor agrees that BASF SE may insert into this Assignment any further text necessary or desirable to define the industrial property rights to which this Assignment pertains for purpose of recordation, and also agrees that this Assignment is effective as early as 23 December 2016, the earliest priority date of the patent application No. SG 102016108246W.

BASF South East Asia Pte. Ltd., Singapore, 038987, Singapore		
Singapore, 030707, Singapore		
By: Oharmendran Kathiravelu	Ву:	
Name: Legal Asia Păcific	Name:	
Title:	Title:	<u> </u>
Date: 8 Magnet 2d9	Date:	
-		

We hereby accept the abovementioned assignment:

BASF SE 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany

Ву:	va. Euro
Name	Dr. Martina Eberle
Title:	Vice President